

15.01.2025

Present : Sh. Nikhil, Proxy for Sh. Rohit Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant on call at 10.56am.

Time is sought to lead evidence, as the affidavit is stated to have been sent to the witness concerned.

Put up for PE on **17.07.2025** in the matter. Advance copies of the affidavits of PWs be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. PWs shall be present on the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/15.01.2025