

SITA DEVI Vs. ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR

30.01.2025

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Om Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

At this stage both the parties submit that still there are chances of settlement between the parties.

Hence, the matter be listed before the National Lok Adalat on **08.03.2025**.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the National Lok Adalat on **08.03.2025**.

It is directed to Secretary/President of Delhi Arya Pratinidhi Sabha as well as Secretary/President of Arya Samaj Mandir to remain present on **08.03.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/30.01.2025