

SITA DEVI Vs. ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR

11.03.2025

Present : Ms. Sangeeta, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Om Pal Singh and Sh. Geet Kumar, Ld. counsels for the defendant.

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to conclude the evidence.

Put up on **21.04.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/11.03.2025