

15 CS 260/2015 1465/16
SITA DEVI Vs. ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR

26.07.2025

Present : Sh. N. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Om Pal Singh, Sh. Geet Kumar and Sh. Lalit, Ld. Counsels for
the defendants.

PW-1 Mrs. Sita Devi in person.

PW-1 Mrs. Sita Devi has been further cross-examined and
discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **24.09.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-26.07.2025