

24.09.2025

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. OM Pal Singh and Sh. Lalit, Ld. Counsels for the defendant.

Nobody appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to conclude his/her PE.

Put up on **24.11.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/24.09.2025