

24.11.2025

Present : Sh. N. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Vide separate statement, plaintiff closed her plaintiff evidence.
Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **15.12.2025 at 12:00 pm.**

It is directed to Ld. Counsel for the defendant to supply copy of evidential affidavit of witnesses in advance to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-24.11.2025