

06.05.2026

Present : Sh. N.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Om Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
DWs Sh. Hari Om Bansal and Sh. Dharam Pal.

Sh. Dharam Pal and Sh. Hari Om Bansal have been examined as DW 1 and DW 2 respectively. They have been cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant states that he does not wish to lead further DE. His statement to that effect has been recorded separately. In view of his statement, DE stands closed.

Matter be listed for final arguments on **06.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.05.2026