

SITA DEVI Vs. ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR

06.06.2026

Present : Sh. N.K. Jha, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Om Pal Shokeen, Ld. counsel for the defendant.
Sh. Geet Kumar and Sh. Lalit, Ld. counsels for the defendant.

Put up with connected matter on **28.07.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.06.2026