

24 CS 260/2015 1465/16
SITA DEVI Vs. ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR

28.07.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Geet Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff requests for adjournment due to unavailability of her
counsel.

Put up for final arguments on **28.09.2026**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-28.07.2026